



Bid Results Detail Report

SWANTON-ST. JOHNSBURY STP LVRT(14) (Re-Ad)
C03144
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 15, 2024, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed under this contract includes removal and replacement of signage along the trail corridor, wayfinding signage along State highways.

COMPLETION DATE: September 01, 2024

LOCATION: The project begins at the Eastern approach of the trail in St. Johnsbury at the intersection with South Main Street (Sta. 34+19) and extends westerly 94.2 miles to the Western approach of the trail in Swanton at the intersection of Robin Hood Drive (Sta. 5006+73).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. F. R. LAFAYETTE INC. 52 KELLOGG ROAD ESSEX JUNCTION, VT 05452-2898					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	EACH	300.000	\$100.000	\$30,000.00				
506.75	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE NO. 13)	LS	1.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00				
506.75	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE NO. A27)	LS	1.000	\$6,250.000	\$6,250.00				
506.75	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE NO. 34)	LS	1.000	\$6,140.000	\$6,140.00				
506.75	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE NO. 16L)	LS	1.000	\$5,530.000	\$5,530.00				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	100.000	\$85.000	\$8,500.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	100.000	\$59.000	\$5,900.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$24,611.500	\$24,611.50				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$14,300.000	\$14,300.00				
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	2,070.000	\$18.750	\$38,812.50				
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	LB	2,800.000	\$5.500	\$15,400.00				
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	5,310.000	\$17.600	\$93,456.00				
675.35	SOIL BEARING SLIP BASE	EACH	40.000	\$315.000	\$12,600.00				
675.43	FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	EACH	20.000	\$2,350.000	\$47,000.00				
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	460.000	\$15.000	\$6,900.00				
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	150.000	\$35.000	\$5,250.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (MILE POSTS)	EACH	94.000	\$725.000	\$68,150.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAILHEAD SIGNS)	EACH	13.000	\$3,200.000	\$41,600.00				
					\$435,900.00				
Totals:					\$435,900.00				